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From featttttiap February u , to Œltefoap February 14, 1775. 

Copenhagen, January 24. 

THE Severity of the Frost is such, that 
Two of the East India Company's Ships, 
which had cleared the Harbour last 
Week in order to proceed to China, have 

been forced by the Ice to come in again; and a 
Third, that was preparing to get out, was frozen 
up in the Night between Saturday and Sunday last 

Berlin, January 31. Sunday being the Birth-
Day of her Royal Highness the Princess Dowager 
of Prussia, there was a Ball at Court, and this Day 
their Royal Highnesses-the Prince and Princess of 
Prussia returned to Potzdam. 

T h e Circuits appointed for the Lent Affizes 
are as follow, viz. 

Northern Circuit. 
Lord Mamjield, Lord Chief Justice. 

Mr. Justice Gould. 
City of York, Saturday March 18, at the Guildhall 

of the said City. 
York, The fame Day, at the Castle of York. 
LancaJhire, Tuesday April 4, at the Castle of Lan­

cafier. 

Midland Circuit. 
Lord Chief Justice De Grey. 

Mr. Baron Eyre. 
Rutland, Friday March 10, at Oakham. 
Lincoln, Saturday March 11, at the Castle of Lin­

coln. 
Cicy of Lincoln, The same Day, at the City of Lin­

coln. 
Nottingham, Thursday March 16, at Nottingham. 
Tovon of Nottingham, The feme Day, ^ at the Town 

of Nottingham. 
Derby, Saturday March 18, at Derby. 
Leicester, Wednesday March 22, at the Castle oi Lei­

cefier. 
Borough ofi Leicester, The same Day, at the Borough 

of Leicester. 
Northampton, Saturday March 25, at Northampton. 
iCity of Coventry, Wednesday March 29, at the 

City of Coventry. 
Warwick, Thursday March 30, at Warwick. 

Norfolk Circuit. * 
Lord Chief Baron Smythe. 
Mr. Justice Willes. 

Bucks, Monday March 6, at Aylejbury. 
Bedford, Thursday March 9, at Bedford. 
Huntingdon, Saturday March 11,' at Huntingdon. 
Cambridge, Tuesday March 14, at Cambridge. 
Norfolk, Friday March 17, at Thetford. 
Suffolk, Tuesday March 21, at Bury St. Edmund'3. 

Home Circuit. 
Mr. Baron Perrott. 

Mr. Justice Afion. 
Hertford, Wednesday March 8, at Hertford. 

[ Price Three-Pence. 

Essex, Monday March 13, at Chelmsford. 
Kent, Monday March 20, at Maidstone. 
Suffex, Monday March 27, at East Grinsted. 
Surry, Thursday March 30, at Kingston upon Thames, 

Western Circuit. 
Mr. Justice Blackjlone. 
Mr. Justice AJhhurJl. 

Southampton, Tuefday March 14, at the Castle of 
Winchester. 

Wilts, Saturday March 18, at New Sarum* 
Dorset, Thursday March 23, at Dorchester. 
Devon, Monday March 27, at the Castle oi Exeter. 
City ofi Exeter, The same Day, at the Guildhall of 

the said City. 
Cornvoall, Saturday April 1, at Launceston. 
Somerset, Thursday April 6, at the Castle oi Taun­

ton. 

Oxford Circuit. 
Mr. Justice Nares. 
Mr. Baron Burhnd. ° 

Berks, Monday March 6, at Reading. 
Oxford, Wednesday March 8, at Oxfiord. 
Worcester, Saturday March 11, at Worcester! 
City of Worcester, The same Day, at the City oiWor~ 

aster. 
Stafford, Thursday March 16, at Stafford. 
Salop, Monday March 20, at Shrewsbury. 
Hereford, Saturday March 25, at Hereford. 
Menmouth, Thursday March 30, at Monmouth. 
Gloucester?Saturday April \, at Gloucester. 
City of Gloucester, the same Day, at the City of 

Gloucester. 

N O R T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
Tbe Honourable Daines Barrington, 

Jame-* Hayes, EJq', 
Merionethjhire, Monday April 10, at Bala. 
Carnarvonjhire, Saturday April 15, at Conway. 
Anglesey, Friday April 21, at Beaumaris. 

S O U T H W A L E S C I R C U I T . 
John Williams, Esq; and William Whitaker, His Ma­

jesty's First Serjeant at Law. 
Radnorshire, Wednesday April 5, at Presteign. 
Breconjbtre, Tuesday April 11, at Brecon. 
Glamorganjhire, Tuesday April 18, at Cowbridge, 

War.Ofiice, February 13. 
zd Troop of Horfi Grenadier Guards, Lieutenant 

Charles Walton, from Half-Pay, is appointed to 
be Adjutant and Sub-Lieutenant, vice Andrew 
Corbett, preferred. 

yd Regiment of Dragoon Guards, Edward Broadley . 
Burrow, Gent, to be Cornet, vice William Smith; 
by Purchase. 

6th Regiment of Dragoons, Richard Vevers, Gent, to 
be Cornet, vice John Baker ; by Purchase* 

•jtb Regiment of Dragoonst Lieutenant Nicholas Fen­
wick,, 


